
2024 In-Person EUREKA! Itinerary* 

*All dates and times are subject to change. 
Updated 5/21/24 

Day Date Time Activity Location 
Friday Jun 28 1 – 3 p.m. Official Check-In/Move-In for EUREKA! Program Douthit Hills A 
Friday Jun 28 5 – 7 p.m. Opening Dinner (casual dress) Hendrix Center Almeda R. Jacks Ballrooms 
Friday Jun 28 Following 

Dinner 
Parent Meeting Hendrix Center Almeda R. Jacks Ballrooms 

Friday Jun 28 9 p.m. Student Meeting Douthit Hills 
Saturday Jun 29 11 a.m. – 1 p.m. Optional Y-Beach Trip (lunch provided) CORE vans will provide transportation 
Saturday Jun 29 3 p.m. Optional Campus Recreation Orientation Fike Recreation Center 
Sunday - 
Monday 

Jun 30 
– Jul 1 

1 p.m. – Around 
5 p.m. 

Optional Camping trip (overnight) and whitewater rafting (bring 
money for a meal on the ride back) 

CORE vans will provide transportation 

Tuesday Jul 2 9 a.m. Group photo –  Wear EUREKA! t-shirt Sikes Hall 
Tuesday Jul 2 10 a.m. Optional Scavenger Hunt Activity TBD 
Tuesday Jul 2 12 – 1 p.m. Optional Group Lunch in the Dining Hall Fresh Food Dining Hall 
Tuesday Jul 2 1:30 p.m. Research Orientation See Student Portal 
Tuesday Jul 2 5 p.m. Optional Cooking Class Community Hub at Douthit Hills 
Wednesday Jul 3 TBD First full day of research Assigned by EUREKA! mentor 
Wednesday Jul 3 7 p.m. “Research & Reese’s” – discuss first research day and enjoy candy Great Hall – DesChamps Hall 
Thursday Jul 4 All day University Holiday - No Research Main Clemson University Campus 
Thursday Jul 4 10 a.m. - noon Optional scavenger hunt activity Main Clemson University Campus 
Tuesday Jul 9 12 – 1:30 p.m. Lunch & Learn:  Dr. Delphine Dean Great Hall – DesChamps Hall 
Wednesday Jul 10 Sessions 

throughout day 
& night 

Alumni Networking:  Major Minutes Part 1 (students attend 
online meetings they selected) 

Online 

Thursday Jul 11 Sessions 
throughout day 
& night 

Alumni Networking:  Major Minutes Part 2 (students attend 
online meetings they selected) 

Online 

Thursday Jul 11 6 p.m. Optional Carillon Tower Tour & Demonstration – dinner provided 103 & 106 Tillman Hall 

Tuesday Jul 16 12 – 1:30 p.m. Lunch & Learn:  Dr. John DesJardins Great Hall – DesChamps Hall 
Wednesday Jul 17 Sessions 

throughout day 
& night 

Alumni Networking:  Major Minutes Part 3 (students attend 
online meetings they selected) 

Online 

  

(continued on next page) 
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Thursday Jul 18 Sessions 

throughout day 
& night 

Alumni Networking:  Career Day Part 1(students attend online 
meetings they selected) 

Online 

Thursday Jul 18 1 p.m. Abstract & poster trainings due Online 
Tuesday Jul 23 12 – 1:30 p.m. Lunch & Learn:  Center for Career and Professional Development Great Hall – DesChamps Hall 
Wednesday Jul 24 Sessions 

throughout day 
& night 

Alumni Networking:  Career Day Part 2 (students attend online 
meetings they selected) 

Online 

Thursday Jul 25 Sessions 
throughout day 
& night 

Alumni Networking:  Career Day Part 3 (students attend online 
meetings they selected) 

Online 

Friday Jul 26 TBD Optional EUREKA! Virtual Mock Poster Forum Online 
Saturday Jul 27 6 – 9 p.m. Mock Poster Presentation / EUREKA! Alumni Night – dinner 

provided 
Great Hall – DesChamps Hall 

Monday Jul 29 1 p.m. Abstracts Due Email to eureka@clemson.edu 
Tuesday Jul 30 12 – 1:30 p.m. Lunch & Learn:  Dr. Bill Pennington Great Hall – DesChamps Hall 
Tuesday Jul 30 2 – 3 p.m. Optional Clemson Football Facilities Tour - wear your Clemson 

pride! 
Allen N. Reeves Football Complex 

Wednesday Jul 31 Before 4:30PM Deadline to submit printed research posters for mounting Clemson Variety and Frame – 374 College 
Avenue 

Wednesday Jul 31 7:30 – 11 p.m. Optional Late-Night Canoeing CORE vans will provide transportation 
Thursday Aug 1 Sessions 

throughout day 
& night 

Alumni Networking (If Needed) Online 

Friday Aug 2 5 – 7 p.m. Closing Dinner Hendrix Center Almeda R. Jacks Ballrooms 
Saturday Aug 3 11 a.m. – 1 p.m. Check‐Out - End of EUREKA! Program Douthit Hills 
Friday Sep 20 2:30 – 4 p.m. In-Person EUREKA! Poster Forum DesChamps Hall 

 

 

  


